UNITED STATES SECURITIE

accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

	Washington, D.C. 2054	9
	FORM 8-K	
	CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15 the Securities Exchange Act	S(d) of
Date of R	eport (Date of earliest event repo	rted): May 20, 2024
	O THERAPEU Exact name of registrant as specified i	
	Delaware	
001-37590 (Commission File Num	(State or other jurisdiction of incorpo	ration) 45-0705648 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
540	Gaither Road, Suite 400, Rockville, M	
	(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)
Registran	(Address of principal executive offices) (at the Telephone Number, Including Area)	
heck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into	t's Telephone Number, Including Area ended to simultaneously satisfy the filing under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4	a Code: (410) 522-8707 g obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions: 25)
heck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und	ended to simultaneously satisfy the filing under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4) der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-1	a Code: (410) 522-8707 g obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions: (25)
heck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und Pre-commencement communications pursuant	ended to simultaneously satisfy the filing under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4) der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-1) to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act	a Code: (410) 522-8707 g obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions: 225) 12) 12 (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und Pre-commencement communications pursuant Pre-commencement communications pursuant	ended to simultaneously satisfy the filing under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4) der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-1) to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act	a Code: (410) 522-8707 g obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions: 225) 12) 12 (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und Pre-commencement communications pursuant	ended to simultaneously satisfy the filing under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4) der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-1) to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act	a Code: (410) 522-8707 g obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions: 225) 12) 12 (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On May 20, 2024, Avalo Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company") received a notice (the "Notice") from the Listing Qualifications Department (the "Staff") of the Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") informing the Company that it no longer complies with the requirement under Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(b)(1) to maintain a minimum of \$2,500,000 in stockholders' equity for continued listing on the Nasdaq Capital Market (the "Stockholders' Equity Requirement") because the Company reported stockholders' equity of negative \$112.6 million in its Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2024, and, as of the date of the Notice, the Company did not meet the alternatives of market value of listed securities or net income from continuing operations (together with the Stockholders' Equity Requirement, the "Listing Rule").

In accordance with the Nasdaq Listing Rules, the Company has 45 calendar days, until July 5, 2024, to submit a plan to regain compliance, which the Company plans to timely submit for the Staff's consideration. If the plan is accepted, the Staff may grant the Company an extension period of up to 180 calendar days from the date of the Notice to evidence compliance.

The notice from Nasdaq has no immediate effect on the listing of the Company's common stock and its common stock will continue to be listed on the Nasdaq Capital Market under the symbol "AVTX". The Company is currently evaluating its options for regaining compliance. There can be no assurance that the Staff will accept the Company's plan to regain compliance with the Listing Rule or, if accepted, that the Company will evidence compliance with the Listing Rule during any extension period that the Staff may grant. If the Staff does not accept the Company's plan or if the Company is unable to regain compliance within any extension period granted by the Staff, the Staff would be required to issue a delisting determination. The Company would at that time be entitled to request a hearing before a Nasdaq Hearings Panel to present its plan to regain compliance and to request a further extension period to regain compliance. The request for a hearing would stay any delisting action by the Staff.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AVALO THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Date: May 23, 2024 By: /s/ Christopher Sullivan

Christopher Sullivan Chief Financial Officer